2018, addressed reporting by governments that provide OPEB to their employees and for governments that finance OPEB
for employees of other governments.

GASB Statement No. 81, Irrevocable Split-Interest Agreements, effective 2018, required that a government that receives
resources pursuant to an irrevocable split-interest agreement recognize assets, liabilities, and deferred inflows of
resources at the inception of the agreement.

28

GASB STATEMENTS IMPLEMENTED IN FISCAL YEAR 2019
GASB Statement No. 83, Certain Asset Retirement Obligations (ARO), effective 2019, addressed accounting and financial
reporting for AROs related to clean-up and decommissioning of items using radiation such as broadscope licenses,
cyclotrons, and nuclear reactors. The effect of implementing GASB Statement No. 83 on the System’s financial statements
for the year ended August 31, 2018 was as follows:

Statement of Net Position as of August 31, 2018
  As Reported in

Fiscal Year 2018
 GASB Statement

No. 83 Restatement
 Restated

Fiscal Year 2018

Assets:

Total Current Assets $ 7,532,581,476.49  -  7,532,581,476.49
Total Noncurrent Assets  71,457,215,251.30  -  71,457,215,251.30

Total Assets  78,989,796,727.79  -  78,989,796,727.79
Total Deferred Outflows of Resources  996,206,673.93  5,589,485.57  1,001,796,159.50
Total Assets and Deferred Outflows $ 79,986,003,401.72  5,589,485.57  79,991,592,887.29

Liabilities:

Current Asset Retirement Obligation $ -  611,267.79  611,267.79
Other Current Liabilities  9,167,262,469.59  -  9,167,262,469.59

Total Current Liabilities  9,167,262,469.59  611,267.79  9,167,873,737.38
Noncurrent Asset Retirement Obligation  -  24,753,139.03  24,753,139.03
Other Noncurrent Liabilities  23,617,025,783.88  -  23,617,025,783.88

Total Noncurrent Liabilities  23,617,025,783.88  24,753,139.03  23,641,778,922.91
Total Liabilities  32,784,288,253.47  25,364,406.82  32,809,652,660.29

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources  1,791,152,210.94  -  1,791,152,210.94
Total Liabilities and Deferred Inflows $ 34,575,440,464.41  25,364,406.82  34,600,804,871.23

Net Position:

Net Investment in Capital Assets $ 6,632,432,232.97  -  6,632,432,232.97
Restricted Nonexpendable  27,395,040,034.50  -  27,395,040,034.50
Restricted Expendable  14,655,181,774.49  -  14,655,181,774.49
Unrestricted  (3,272,091,104.65)  (19,774,921.25)  (3,291,866,025.90)

Total Net Position $ 45,410,562,937.31  (19,774,921.25)  45,390,788,016.06

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position for the Year Ended August 31, 2018

  As Reported in
Fiscal Year 2018

 GASB Statement
No. 83 Restatement

 Restated
Fiscal Year 2018

Operating Income (Loss):
Total Operating Revenues $ 14,884,824,232.82  -  14,884,824,232.82
Less Operating Expenses:

Asset Retirement Expense  -  19,774,921.25  19,774,921.25
Other Operating Expenses  18,722,106,193.33  -  18,722,106,193.33

Total Operating Expenses  18,722,106,193.33  19,774,921.25  18,741,881,114.58
Operating Income (Loss)  (3,837,281,960.51)  (19,774,921.25)  (3,857,056,881.76)
Total Net Nonoperating Revenues

(Expenses)

10,182,326,037.01

-

10,182,326,037.01
Income/(Loss) Before Other Revenue,

Expenses, Gains/(Losses), and Transfers

6,345,044,076.50

(19,774,921.25)

6,325,269,155.25
Other Revenues/Transfers  (155,430,519.18)  -  (155,430,519.18)

Change in Net Position  6,189,613,557.32  (19,774,921.25)  6,169,838,636.07
Beginning Net Position  39,220,949,379.99  -  39,220,949,379.99
Ending Net Position $ 45,410,562,937.31  (19,774,921.25)  45,390,788,016.06

GASB Statement No. 85, Omnibus 2017, effective 2019, addressed practice issues that were identified during
implementation and application of certain GASB statements. The implementation of Statement 85 had no effect on the
System’s net position or changes in net position for the years ended August 31, 2019 and 2018.

GASB Statement No. 88, Certain Disclosures Related to Debt, Including Direct Borrowings and Direct Placements, effective
2019, addressed note disclosures based on liability type. The implementation of Statement 88 had no effect on the
System’s net position or changes in net position for the years ended August 31, 2019 and 2018. Capital lease obligations